

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3275 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 22263 OF 2024

PANNALAL MANICKLAL TRADING CO. PVT. LTD.)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

PANNALAL MANICKLAL TRADING CO. PVT. LTD.)...APPLICANT

V/s.

LIBERTY TEA COMPANY AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Pragya a/w. Ms.Dhanashree Pawaskar i/by M/s.Legal Vision,
Advocate for the Applicant/Decree holder.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER 2024

PC. :

1. Ms.Pragya, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some more time to serve the order directing disclosures upon the unserved Respondents and file an appropriate affidavit of service.

2. At her request, list on **5th February 2025**.

3. Let service be effected on the unserved Respondents and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)