

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3275 OF 2024

Pannalal Manicklal Trading Co Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Liberty Tea Company (a A Group)RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22263 OF 2024

Pannalal Manicklal Co. Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Liberty Tea CompanyRESPONDENT

Mr Ameya Khot i/b Legal Vision for Applicant.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 24th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)