

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3275 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 148 OF 2025

PANNALAL MANICKLAL TRADING CO. PVT. LTD.)...APPLICANT

V/s.

LIBERTY TEA COMPANY (A A GROUP) AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Ameya Khot i/by M/s. Legal Vision, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 8th OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Ameya Khot, learned Counsel, appears and submits that the order dated 20th August 2025 has been served on the Respondents except Respondents no.13 to 16 and that some time be granted to effect service on the unserved Respondents.
2. At his request, list on 10th December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.10.08
18:18:44 +0530

avk

1/1